South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:10:04 pm

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 4141 General Bill, By Rivers, Herbkersman and Chalk
Summary: Beaufort-Jasper Academy for Career Excellence

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-1-385 SO AS TO
CREATE THE BEAUFORT-JASPER ACADEMY FOR CAREER EXCELLENCE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND TO PROVIDE
FOR THE APPOINTMENT, TERM, ATTENDANCE, AND REMOVAL OF ITS MEMBERS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE
OPERATION, GOVERNANCE, AND COMPENSATION OF THE BOARD; TO PROVIDE THAT BEGINNING JULY 1, 2006,
THE BEAUFORT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT SHALL MANAGE THE ACADEMY; AND TO PROVIDE THAT BEGINNING
OCTOBER 1, 2006, JASPER COUNTY SHALL SUBMIT PAYMENT TO BEAUFORT COUNTY BASED ON A PER STUDENT

COST.

05/19/05
05/20/05
05/24/05
05/25/05
05/25/05
05/26/05
05/26/05

House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time HJ-19

Amended HJ-29

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-30

Introduced and read first time SJ-275

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-275

Page 1 of 1



