

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 4141 General Bill, By Rivers, Herbkersman and Chalk

Summary: Beaufort-Jasper Academy for Career Excellence

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 59-1-385 SO AS TO CREATE THE BEAUFORT-JASPER ACADEMY FOR CAREER EXCELLENCE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE APPOINTMENT, TERM, ATTENDANCE, AND REMOVAL OF ITS MEMBERS; TO PROVIDE FOR THE OPERATION, GOVERNANCE, AND COMPENSATION OF THE BOARD; TO PROVIDE THAT BEGINNING JULY 1, 2006, THE BEAUFORT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT SHALL MANAGE THE ACADEMY; AND TO PROVIDE THAT BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2006, JASPER COUNTY SHALL SUBMIT PAYMENT TO BEAUFORT COUNTY BASED ON A PER STUDENT COST.

05/19/05	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-4
05/20/05		Scrivener's error corrected
05/24/05	House	Read second time HJ-19
05/25/05	House	Amended HJ-29
05/25/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-30
05/26/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-275
05/26/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-275